



**Walsh Construction**

6081 East 82nd Street  
Indianapolis, IN 46250

### Aeromod Modifications - Existing Tanks A2 & A3

EXTRA WORK NO. Owner CO "V"	DATE OF ORDER 9/13/2021
ORDER TAKEN BY	CUSTOMERS ORDER NO.
JOB NAME McCordsville, Wastewater Treatment Plant, Phase 5 Exp.	
JOB NUMBER 220075	
JOB LOCATION McCordsville, Indiana	
JOB PHONE 309.303.3027	DATE OF WORK TBD

#### DESCRIPTION OF WORK

When Tanks A2 & A3 were drained, a number of issues were found that will need to be addressed before filling again. The cost below accounts for the demo and replacement of the existing 8" PVC Air Header on the west wall of tank A2 and the east wall of tank A3. A number of the existing saddles were leaking and were an older style of saddle. The town opted to replace all of these saddles. 11 of the 18 air diffuser headers were also broken in tank A3 from the weight of debris on the diffusers. Walsh will modify existing air drops to reattach new diffuser headers.

QTY	SUBCONTRACTOR/MATERIAL	PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	LABOR	HRS.	RATE	AMOUNT
140	New 8" Sch 40 Air Header (LF)	\$24.52	\$3,432.80	1	Operator	24.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
2	8" Metraflex Expansion Joints (Ea)	\$731.25	\$1,462.50	0	Carpenter	0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00
3	8" Couplings	\$42.83	\$128.49	5	Laborer	48.00	\$55.00	\$13,200.00
2	8" Sch 40 Cap	\$59.44	\$118.88					
2	8" Sch 40 Elbow 90	\$129.40	\$258.80					
80	1-1/2" Sch 40 Pipe	\$2.16	\$172.80					
4	1-1/2" Sch 40 Elbow 90	\$1.55	\$6.20					
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL			\$5,580.47	OPERATOR/LABOR SUBTOTAL			\$15,000.00	
EQUIPMENT		HRS.	RATE	AMOUNT	OTHER CHARGES			AMOUNT
X-Treme Fork Lift		20.00	\$28.15	\$563.00	Walsh Additional Work Markup (15%)			
EOE cost (20 hrs @ 8gal per hr x \$2.46)		24.00	\$19.68	\$472.32	(\$15,000 + 1,035.32) x 15%			\$3,087.07
					Material Markup(\$5,580.47 x 10%)			\$558.05
					Walsh Bond (\$25,260.91 x 1%)			\$252.61
					OTHER CHARGES SUBTOTAL			\$3,897.73
						TOTAL SUB & MATERIAL		\$5,580.47
						TOTAL OPERATOR/LABOR		\$15,000.00
						TOTAL EQUIPMENT		\$1,035.32
						TOTAL OTHER		\$3,897.73
	EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL		\$1,035.32			TOTAL		\$25,513.52